## **Exhibit C** (UT-190262)

## **LCSI City of Seattle Mayoral Recognition Proclamation**

City of Seattle • Office of the Mayor

## RECOGNITION

WHEREAS, Dean Louis Arnold, a City of Seattle employee for over 30 years, is retiring from city service; and

WHEREAS, Dean played an integral role in numerous city departments, including:

1970 – 1973 Student Systems Engineer, Seattle City Light 1980 – 1985 Associate Electrical Engineer, Seattle City Light

1985 – 1991 Telecommunications Manager, Department of Administrative Services 1991 – 1999 Engineering/Operations Manager, Executive Services Department 1999 – 2010 Communications Technologies Director, Department of Information

Technology

WHEREAS, Dean provided information technology leadership throughout years of growth and change, including the creation of the Citywide Telephone System, Data Backbone Network and Regional Radio System and Dean's vision, executive management of finance, IT operations, business processes, automation, strategic planning and policy development led to successful

operations of these critical City systems; and

WHEREAS, During Dean's tenure he insured essentially 100% availability of these critical systems each year for our customers within the city and our constituents who rely on Information Technology systems to communicate

with City Government; and

WHEREAS, Dean's career hallmark is his reputation for making technology work; and

WHEREAS, Dean is finally putting himself first and retiring into the adventure of a future of limitless possibilities;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Michael McGinn, Mayor of Seattle, hereby recognize

## Dean Louis Arnold

on the occasion of his retirement on Tuesday, June 15th, 2010 and urge City of Seattle employees and customers to join me in thanking Dean for his service and wishing him

"Happy Retirement!"

Michael McGinn Mayor

(R) California 92